ITB-RH-24-016											
2024 Asphalt Road Rehabilitation Program											
City of Rochester Hills		Ajax Paving Industries 1957 Crooks Road Suite A Troy, MI 48084		Best Asphalt Inc. 6334 Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Cadillac Asphalt LLC 39255 Country Club DR Ste B-20 Farmington Hills, MI 48331		Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp 11797 29 Mile Rd Washington, MI 48095	
											1
Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
•	Quantity	Unit Price	Alliount	Unit Price	Amount	Utilit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Part A - North Brooklands Subdivision Resurfacing 1. Cold Milling HMA Surface	105,000 Syd	\$1.52	\$159,600.00	\$1.20	\$126,000.00	\$1.52	\$159,600.00	\$2.01	\$211,050.00	\$6.00	\$630,000.00
2. HMA Surface, Rem	5,000 Syd	\$6.75	\$33,750.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00	\$11.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
3. Conc Curb & Gutter, Rem	1,000 Foot	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$27.70	\$27,700.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
Regrade Ditch (as-dir-by-eng)	1,000 Foot	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.05	\$25,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
Remove and Replace Casting per City Details (as-dir-by-eng)	5 Each	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$788.00	\$3,940.00	\$1,013.18	\$5,065.90	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
Sanitary Structure Cover, Adjust per City Details (as-dir-by-eng)	10 Each	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$15,800.00	\$737.12	\$7,371.20	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
7. Sanitary Structure, Reconstruct	10 Foot	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$540.15	\$5,401.50	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
8. Sanitary Structure, Recondition	10 Each	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$631.08	\$6,310.80	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
9. Water Structure Cover, Adjust per City Details (as-dir-by-eng)	1 Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$737.10	\$737.10	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Water Structure Gover, Adjust per City Details (as-dif-by-eng) 10. Water Structure, Reconstruct	1 Foot	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$438.21	\$438.21	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11. Water Structure, Recondition	1 Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$631.07	\$631.07	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12. Drainage Structure, Adjust	1 Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$737.10	\$737.10	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13. Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	1 Foot	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$540.15	\$540.15	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14. Drainage Structure, Recondition	1 Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$631.07	\$631.07	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15. 21AA Aggregate under Selective Concrete C&G Replacement, 6 inch depth	10 Ton	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$162.53	\$1,625.30	\$5.00	\$50.00
16. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replace Existing	1,000 Foot	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
17. Pavt Joint and Crack Repr. Detail 7	78,000 Foot	\$0.01	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$780,000.00	\$1.00	\$78,000.00	\$3.46	\$269,880.00	\$4.00	\$312,000.00
18. Pavt Joint and Crack Repr. Detail 8	19,000 Foot	\$0.01	\$190.00	\$15.00	\$285,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$3.67	\$69,730.00	\$0.01	\$190.00
19. Hand Patching HMA, 5EML	500 Ton	\$600.00	\$300,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$85.89	\$42,945.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
20. Machine Grading (as-dir-by-eng)	1,000 Foot	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
21. 21AA Aggregate Base, 4 inch for road (as-dir-by-eng)	100 Ton	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$91.81	\$9,181.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
22. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	865 Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$43,250.00	\$105.00	\$90,825.00	\$96.00	\$83,040.00	\$7.53	\$6,513.45	\$1.00	\$865.00
23. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	1,700 Cubic Yard	\$58.00	\$98,600.00	\$115.00	\$195,500.00	\$78.00	\$132,600.00	\$7.53	\$12,801.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
24. HMA, 5EML (PG 64-22)	10,000 Ton	\$108.50	\$1,085,000.00	\$122.53	\$1,225,300.00	\$119.64	\$1,196,400.00	\$107.97	\$1,079,700.00	\$115.00	\$1,150,000.00
25. HMA, 2EML for road base repairs (as-dir-by-eng)	50 Ton	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$361.03	\$18,051.50	\$421.01	\$21,050.50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
26. Replace Spillways with HMA, 4EML or approved equal	100 Ton	\$695.00	\$69,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$260.51	\$26,051.00	\$438.54	\$43,854.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
27. Concrete Sidewalk, Rem	270 Square Foot	\$1.50	\$405.00	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.85	\$1,579.50	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
28. 21AA Aggregate Base, 4 inch for sidewalk	10 Ton	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$91.81	\$918.10	\$5.00	\$50.00
29. Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	170 Square Foot	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00
30. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	100 Square Foot	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
31. Detectable Warning Surface	40 Square Foot	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
32. Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch	9,000 Square Yard	\$6.75	\$60,750.00	\$15.00	\$135,000.00	\$6.75	\$60,750.00	\$2.64	\$23,760.00	\$7.00	\$63,000.00
33. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10 Each	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$76.40	\$764.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
34. Sprinkler Head	25 Each	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
35. Sprinkler Line	100 Foot	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.52	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
36. Audio & Video Coverage	1 Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
37. Traffic Maintenance & Control	1 Lump Sum	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
38. Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 1 thru 37	1 Lump Sum	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$111,500.00	\$111,500.00	\$102,111.15	\$102,111.15	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
	Total (Items 1-38):		\$2.192.E4E.00		\$3,488,950.00		\$0.269 E60 E0		\$2,144,334.10		\$2 E70 62E 00
	Total (Iteliis 1-30).		\$2,183,545.00		#3,466,93U.UU		\$2,368,562.50	-	₹∠,144,334.1 0		\$2,579,625.00
Part B - Market Place Circle Rehabilitation											1
1 MILLO MONO ON ON MONO MONO MONO MONO MONO	Estimated			1		1					+
Item Description	Quantity									1	

ITB-RH-24-016											
2024 Asphalt Road Rehabilitation Program											
City of Rochester Hills											
		-	ring Industries		Asphalt Inc.		ac Asphalt LLC		Cement Company 15 Corridor		halt Paving Corp
		1957 Crooks Road Suite A Troy, MI 48084		6334 Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174			39255 Country Club DR Ste B-20		vnship, MI 48315	11797 29 Mile Rd Washington, MI 48095	
		,				rarmingto	on Hills, MI 48331	,			
39. Cold Milling HMA Surface	9,000 Square Yard	\$2.52	\$22,680.00	\$1.99	\$17,910.00	\$3.40	\$30,600.00	\$3.22	\$28,980.00	\$7.00	\$63,000.00
40. HMA Surface, Rem (as-dir-by-eng)	450 Square Yard	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$11.32	\$5,094.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
41. Conc Curb and Gutter, Rem	775 Foot	\$13.00	\$10,075.00	\$15.00	\$11,625.00	\$40.00	\$31,000.00	\$17.29	\$13,399.75	\$10.00	\$7,750.00
42. Remove and Replace Casting per City Details (as-dir-by-eng)	1 Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$967.00	\$967.00	\$1,013.17	\$1,013.17	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
43. Drainage Structure, Adjust	4 Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00	\$737.12	\$2,948.48	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
44. Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	4 Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$540.16	\$2,160.64	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
45. Drainage Structure, Recondition	4 Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$631.09	\$2,524.36	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
46. 21AA Aggregate under Selective C&G Replacement, 6 inch depth	10 Ton	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$162.53	\$1,625.30	\$5.00	\$50.00
47. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replace Existing	775 Foot	\$38.00	\$29,450.00	\$40.00	\$31,000.00	\$32.00	\$24,800.00	\$32.00	\$24,800.00	\$20.00	\$15,500.00
48. Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	6,000 Foot	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.48	\$20,880.00	\$6.00	\$36,000.00
49. Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	1,000 Foot	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.49	\$3,490.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
50. Hand Patching, HMA, 5EL	4 Each	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.86	\$763.44	\$200.00	\$800.00
51. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	100 Cyd	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$64.60	\$6,460.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
52. Subgrade undercutting, Type II (Special)	100 Cyd	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$62.96	\$6,296.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
53. HMA, 5EML (PG 64-22)	900 Ton	\$136.00	\$122,400.00	\$138.96	\$125,064.00	\$142.65	\$128,385.00	\$110.49	\$99,441.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00
54. HMA, 2EML for road base repairs (as-dir-by-eng)	50 Ton	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$361.03	\$18,051.50	\$441.99	\$22,099.50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
55. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	10 Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
56. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	10 Each	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
57. Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4 Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
58. Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	50 Each	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
59. Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	50 Each	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
60. Minor Traf Devices	1 Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,742.74	\$24,742.74	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
61. Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn	2 Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
62. Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper	2 Each	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
63. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	457 Sft	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$5.00	\$2,285.00
64. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	457 Sft	\$0.01	\$4.57	\$1.00	\$457.00	\$0.01	\$4.57	\$0.01	\$4.57	\$1.00	\$457.00
65. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	202 Sft	\$8.00	\$1,616.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00
66. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	202 Sft	\$0.01	\$2.02	\$1.00	\$202.00	\$0.01	\$2.02	\$0.01	\$2.02	\$1.00	\$202.00
67. Traf Regulator Control	1 Lump Sum	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$15.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,066.77	\$3,066.77	\$37,000.00 \$2.95	\$37,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$7.00	\$15,000.00
68. Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch	600 Square Yard	\$9.50	\$5,700.00		\$9,000.00	\$9.50	\$5,700.00		\$1,770.00		\$4,200.00
69. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20 Each	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$76.40	\$1,528.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
70. Sprinkler Head 71. Sprinkler Line	10 Each	\$100.00 \$7.00	\$1,000.00 \$700.00	\$250.00 \$10.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$100.00 \$7.00	\$1,000.00 \$700.00	\$65.00 \$2.52	\$650.00 \$252.00	\$50.00 \$10.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00
	1 Lump Sum	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00 \$775.00	\$700.00	\$2.52	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
72. Audio & Video Coverage 73. Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 39 thru 72	1 Lump Sum	\$175.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,000.01	\$775.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$15,000.00
73. WODHIZAGON, WAX 5% - REITIS 39 GITU 72	1 Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.01	\$17,000.01	\$10,127.39	\$10,127.39	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Total (Items 39-73):		\$321,658.21		\$380,355.00		\$350,250.23	 	\$380,675.24		\$329,896.00
	(3.3.3.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2		,	 			,	11			
Part C - Adams Road, West Side Pathway Rehab (Tienken to Dutton)											
	Estimated										
Item Description	Quantity										
74. Cold Milling HMA Surface	600 Square Yard	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$59.19	\$35,514.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
75. HMA Surface, Rem	50 Square Yard	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$55.22	\$2,761.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
76. Conc Curb and Gutter, Rem	215 Foot	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$17.76	\$3,818.40	\$10.00	\$2,150.00
77. Conc Curb and Gutter, Replace Existing	215 Foot	\$38.00	\$8,170.00	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00
78. Sanitary Structure Cover, Adjust per City Details (as-dir-by-eng)	1 Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$737.10	\$737.10	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
79. Sanitary Structure, Reconstruct	1 Foot	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$540.15	\$540.15	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
80. Sanitary Structure, Recondition	1 Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$631.07	\$631.07	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

ITB-RH-	24-016											
2024 As	sphalt Road Rehabilitation Program											
-	Rochester Hills											
OILY OF NOORESLEE MIIIS			Ajax Paving Industries 1957 Crooks Road Suite A Troy, MI 48084		Best Asphalt Inc. 6334 Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Cadillac Asphalt LLC 39255 Country Club DR Ste B-20 Farmington Hills, MI 48331		Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Township, MI 48315		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp 11797 29 Mile Rd Washington, MI 48095	
81.	Water Structure Cover, Adjust per City Details (as-dir-by-eng)	2 Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$737.12	\$1,474.24	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
82.	Water Structure, Reconstruct	2 Foot	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$540.15	\$1,080.30	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
83.	Water Structure, Recondition	2 Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$631.08	\$1,262.16	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
84.	Drainage Structure, Adjust	2 Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$737.12	\$1,474.24	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
85.	Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	2 Foot	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$540.15	\$1,080.30	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
86.	Drainage Structure, Recondition	2 Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$631.08	\$1,262.16	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
87.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1 Each	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,186.89	\$3,186.89	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
88.	HP Storm Pipe, 12 inch	100 Foot	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$37.45	\$3,745.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
89.	Shared Use Path, Grading	125 Foot	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.66	\$707.50	\$4.00	\$500.00
90.	Shared Use Path, HMA, 5EL (PG64-22)	550 Ton	\$144.00	\$79,200.00	\$157.66	\$86,713.00	\$214.45	\$117,947.50	\$118.19	\$65,004.50	\$300.00	\$165,000.00
91.	Wedging, HMA, 5EL	150 Ton	\$144.00	\$21,600.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$214.45	\$32,167.50	\$135.78	\$20,367.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
92.	HMA, 2EL for Pathway base repairs (as-dir-by-eng)	50 Ton	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$406.40	\$20,320.00	\$446.78	\$22,339.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
93.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 7	10,000 Foot	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$5.87	\$58,700.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00
94.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 8	1,500 Foot	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$9.83	\$14,745.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
95.	Hand Patching, HMA, 5EL	200 Ton	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
96.	Concrete Pathway, Rem	100 Square Yard	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.89	\$789.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
97.	21AA Aggregate Base, 4 inch for pathway	100 Square Yard	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$18.36	\$1,836.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
98.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	400 Square Foot	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
99.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600 Square Foot	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
100.	Detectable Warning Surface (Brick Red)	180 Square Foot	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
101.	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/Mulch	2,500 Square Yard	\$8.25	\$20,625.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$8.25	\$20,625.00	\$6.80	\$17,000.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
102.	Sprinkler Head	10 Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
103.	Sprinkler Line	100 Foot	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.52	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
104.	Audio & Video Coverage	1 Lump Sum	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
105.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1 Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,730.51	\$29,730.51	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
106.	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 74-105	1 Lump Sum	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,400.74	\$15,400.74	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Total (Items 74-106):		\$259,035.00	*	\$453,368.00		\$320,025.51		\$325,887.75		\$466,665.00
		Tot	al Items 1-106:	\$2,764,238.21		\$4,322,673.00		\$3,038,838.24		\$2,850,897.09		\$3,376,186.00
						* Proposers Subtotal of Part C was incorrect on bid (\$443,868.00);						
					Proposer Calculated Total Items (1-106) incorrect on Submittal @ \$4,313.173.00							